declaration of conformity

according to Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 Annex IV

Exhibitor of the declaration: Macma Werbeartikel oHG, Thomas-Mann-Str.60, DE 90471 Niirnberg
Manufacturer/Importer: Macma Werbeartikel oHG, Thomas-Mann-Str.60, DE 90471 Niirnberg

We hereby declare that our product:
Drinking bottle
(Art. No. 60195)

Material designation: Plastic made of PP / silicone + aluminum

complies with the statutory provisions of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and Regulation (EU) No.
1935/2004 in the version applicable at the time the declaration of conformity was drawn up. The
total migration as well as the specific migrations are below the legal limit value according to the
regulation (EU) 10/2011 when used as intended.

If substances with restrictions (SML/QM) are contained in the product, the substances specified in
the Regulation (EU) 10/2011 will be migrated.

(EU) 10/2011 were complied with. For substances not included in the Union list (Annex | of
Regulation (EU) 10/2011), the national provisions apply. The materials and raw materials used
comply with Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.

According to the information provided by our suppliers, these products do not contain any dual use
additives. If a functional plastic barrier is used in the product, we confirm that the separate
requirements of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 are met.

We also confirm that the specifications for the specific migration of metals according to the "Practical
Guide for manufacturers and regulators on metals and alloys used in food contact materials and
articles" are met (test conditions: 24h / 100°C / distilled water).

Specification of the intended use or restrictions:
Type(s) of food in contact with the material:
Aqueous liquids, coffee, tea, alcoholic liquids with an alcohol content of up to 20%.
Duration and temperature of storage in contact with food:

Test conditions: 1h / 100°C / ethanol 20 % vol.

The product is intended for short-term contact with foodstuffs.



This confirmation applies to the products supplied by us and their use as specified. In case of
deviation from the intended use, the user is responsible for the conformity and suitability test. The
declaration of conformity has been carried out in accordance with the rules of Regulation (EU) No.
10/2011; the products comply with the requirements of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 provided that
the specified food contact conditions are observed. The contents of this declaration of conformity
are strictly confidential and may not be passed on to third parties.

~

Nuermberg, 24.07.2018 : /

v
Christian Huff / Managing Director g\[

Validity: until revoked by new issue



